
Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2014

Approp Actual

FY 2015

Approp Estimate

FY 2016

Request Gov Rec

By Function

Director's Office 2,566,400 2,509,200 2,627,900 2,607,900 2,483,100 2,509,400

Investigations 8,420,100 7,890,900 8,556,000 8,583,000 9,940,600 8,909,900

Patrol 34,856,600 33,233,100 34,675,600 34,695,600 38,238,400 36,114,700

Law Enforcement Programs 2,052,600 1,863,600 1,995,600 2,005,600 2,242,000 2,256,600

Peace Officers Standards and 4,982,100 3,984,700 4,515,400 4,821,600 4,484,200 4,507,700

Support Services 6,044,000 5,764,800 7,154,900 7,375,000 7,188,500 8,015,100

Forensics 4,307,800 4,522,500 4,921,900 4,921,900 5,095,100 5,069,500

Executive Protection 590,600 550,900 547,500 547,500 535,200 540,700

Total 63,820,200 60,319,700 64,994,800 65,558,100 70,207,100 67,923,600

By Fund Source

General 22,491,300 22,628,800 23,799,900 23,799,900 28,755,700 26,366,700

Dedicated 29,783,600 28,107,300 30,127,600 30,439,800 30,289,800 30,332,800

Federal 8,635,900 7,141,200 8,106,800 8,357,900 8,113,200 8,159,300

Other 2,909,400 2,442,400 2,960,500 2,960,500 3,048,400 3,064,800

Total 63,820,200 60,319,700 64,994,800 65,558,100 70,207,100 67,923,600

By Object

Capital Outlay 5,584,000 6,568,000 3,759,700 4,071,900 5,193,600 3,738,600

Lump Sum 94,000 0 94,000 0 0 0

Operating Expenditures 14,036,900 12,889,500 14,584,500 14,929,600 15,244,900 15,368,000

Personnel Costs 41,006,400 38,412,700 43,774,000 43,774,000 46,986,000 46,004,400

Trustee/Benefit Payments 3,098,900 2,449,500 2,782,600 2,782,600 2,782,600 2,812,600

Total 63,820,200 60,319,700 64,994,800 65,558,100 70,207,100 67,923,600

FTP Positions
497.25 497.25 510.25 510.25 537.00 526.00
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Police, Idaho State

Decision Unit Summary

FTP           General             Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

FTP           General             TotalDecision Unit

23,799,900510.25 64,994,8003.00 FY 2015 Original Appropriation 510.25 23,799,900 64,994,800

00.00 312,2004.10 Reappropriation 0.00 0 312,200

65,307,000510.255.00 FY 2015 Total Appropriation 23,799,900 23,799,900510.25 65,307,000

00.00 06.10 Lump Sum Allocation 0.00 0 0

00.00 06.30 FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 251,100

00.00 06.40 Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

00.00 06.50 Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

65,307,000510.257.00 FY 2015 Estimated Expenditures 23,799,900 23,799,900510.25 65,558,100

00.00 08.30 Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

(3,555,800)0.00 (4,986,100)8.40 Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 (3,555,800) (5,237,200)

00.00 (200)8.50 Base Reduction 0.00 0 (200)

60,320,700510.259.00 FY 2016 Base 20,244,100 20,244,100510.25 60,320,700

354,1000.00 503,80010.10 Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 245,000 344,300

3,816,5000.00 4,251,00010.30 Repair, Replacement Items/Alteration 0.00 3,108,200 3,542,700

(83,300)0.00 26,50010.40 Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (83,300) 26,500

257,7000.00 341,20010.60 Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 772,500 1,012,500

65,443,200510.2511.00 FY 2016 Total Maintenance 24,589,100 24,286,500510.25 65,246,700

Director's Office

32,700 32,4000.750.75 32,700 32,400Storekeeper12.08

Investigations

933,100 00.006.00 933,100 0Investigation Officers12.03

75,300 75,3000.000.00 75,300 75,300Investigations Overtime12.06

177,600 177,0002.002.00 177,600 177,000Fusion Center Analysts12.09

76,000 76,0000.000.00 0 0Mobile Forensic Analysis Units12.11

6,700 00.000.00 6,700 0Ongoing D1 & D4 Building Maintenance12.12

Patrol

512,500 00.000.00 512,500 0Idaho Law Enforcement Fund Shortfall12.01

2,354,500 939,9006.0015.00 2,354,500 939,900Patrol Officers12.02

13,200 13,2000.000.00 0 0Ongoing D1 & D4 Building Maintenance12.12

160,000 160,0000.000.00 0 0ISAC Federal Spending Authority12.17

Law Enforcement Programs

40,800 40,8000.000.00 0 0ABC Overtime12.07

22,900 22,9000.000.00 0 0ABC Position Upgrades12.14

94,000 94,0000.000.00 0 0Preventing Minors' Access to Tobacco12.15

Peace Officers Standards and Training

1,100 1,1000.000.00 0 0Ongoing D1 Building Maintenance12.12

0 01.001.00 0 0POST Videographer12.16

Support Services

112,700 112,1002.002.00 0 0ILETS Control Center Personnel12.04

75,000 75,0000.000.00 0 0UCR NIBRS Consultant12.13
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Police, Idaho State

FTP           General             Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

FTP           General             TotalDecision Unit

0 790,2004.000.00 0 790,200Sexual Offender Management Board 
Legislation

12.29

Forensics

36,000 36,0000.000.00 36,000 36,0002014 S1379 Fiscal Impact12.10

8,800 00.000.00 8,800 0Ongoing D1 Building Maintenance12.12

Executive Protection

31,000 31,0000.000.00 29,400 29,400Executive Protection Overtime12.05

70,207,100537.0013.00 FY 2016 Gov's Recommendation 28,755,700 26,366,700526.00 67,923,600

26.75Amount Change From Original Appropriation

Percent Change From Original Appropriation

15.75 2,566,8004,955,800 2,928,8005,212,300

5.24% 3.09% 10.78%20.82% 8.02% 4.51%
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